



CNR-No-MH-SI-08-000206-2024

ORDER BELOW EXH. 5 IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.34/2024

1. Perused the application, affidavit and record.
2. Heard Ld.Adv. Shri. S.D. Shinde for plaintiff. Suit relates with the immovable property. Therefore other side needs to be heard. Object of application would not be defeated by delay till hearing other side. No urgency is made out. Therefore, pray of plaintiff can be considered after appearance of defendants also. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Issue show-cause notice to the defendant No.1 to 12 as to why order of temporary injunction should not granted against them till further order.
2. E.P. and S.B. are allowed, if required.
3. Notice returnable on 15.04.2024.

Date-14/03/2024

(M.B.Sontakke)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),
Kankavali.